akYtec GmbH · Vahrenwalder Str. 269 A · 30179 Hannover · Germany · Tel.: +49 (0) 511 16 59 672-0 · www.akytec.de
ITP16
Temperature indicator
User guide
ITP16_2018.05_0280_EN
© All rights reserved
Subject to technical changes and misprints

2 Specifications
ITP14 can be ordered in two versions. They
differ in the display color. Ordering key:
Table 2.1   Technical data
Power supply 24 (10…30) V DC
Power consumption, max. 1 W
Input 1
 Input signal See Table 2.2
 Sampling time, max. 2 s
 Accuracy ± 0.25% FS
 Temperature influence ≤ 0.2% / 10 °C
 Input resistance
  0-1 V, -50…+50mV ≥ 250 kohm
Output 1
 Type NPN transistor
 Loading capacity 200 mA, 42 V DC
Enclosure for panel mounting
Character height 14 mm
Dimensions  48 x 26 x 65 mm
Weight approx. 30 g
Table 2.2   Input signal
Display Signal type Measurement
range, °C
Temperature
coefficient, °C-1
RTD according to IEC 60751:2008
P50 Pt50 -200…+850 0.00385
P100 Pt100 -200…+850 0.00385
P500 Pt500 -200…+850 0.00385
P1E3 Pt1000 -200…+850 0.00385
RTD according to GOST 6651
c50 Cu50 -50 …+200 0.00426
c.50 50M -180 …+200 0.00428
P.50 50P -200…+850 0.00391
c100 Cu100 -50 …+200 0.00426
c.100 100M -180 …+200 0.00428
P.100 100P -200…+850 0.00391
N100 Ni100 -60…+180 0.00617
c500 Cu500 -50 …+200 0.00426
c.500 500M -180 …+200 0.00428
P.500 500P -200…+850 0.00391
n500 Ni500 -60…+180 0.00617
c1E3 Cu1000 -50…+200 0.00426
akYtec GmbH · Vahrenwalder Str. 269 A · 30179 Hannover · Germany   Tel.: +49 (0) 511 16 59 672-0 · www.akytec.de
3
Display Signal type Measurement
range, °C
Temperature
coefficient, °C-1
c.1E3 1000M -180…+200 0.00428
P.1E3 1000P -200…+850 0.00391
n1E3 Ni1000 -60…+180 0.00617
TC according to IEC 60584-1:2013
tP.KA K –200…+1300
-
tP.J J –200…+1200
tP.n N –200…+1300
tP.t T –250…+400
tP.S S –50…+1750
tP.r R –50…+1750
tP.b B +200…+1800
tP.A1 A 0…+2500
TC according to GOST 8.585
tP.L L -200…+800
- tP.A2 A-2 0…+1800
tP.A3 A-3 0…+1800
TC according to DIN 43710
tP.tL L -200…+900 -
Linear signals
50.50 -50…50 mV 0…100 %
-
0- 1 0-1 V 0…100 %